F8
F
Gr
oo
vin
g T
oo
ls

:
ød
e
±0.025w
OO
a
s
Cat. No.
Coated Carbide Grooving
Width (mm)
Max. Grooving
Depth (mm) Dimensions (mm)
Fig. * Group
  No.AC530U
R L w External Internal a O ød s e
TGA R/L4140BF01 D D 1.40 2.0 1.7 2.5 0.1 12.70 4.76 0.300 2 ❷
TGA R/L4165BF01 D D 1.65
3.5 2.5 3.9 0.1 12.70 4.76
0.175 2
❸TGA R/L4190BF01 D D 1.90
0 1
TGA R/L4220BF01 D D 2.20
TGA R/L4270BF02 D D 2.70
5.0 2.5 5.4 0.2 12.70 4.76 0 1 ❹TGA R/L4320BF02 D D 3.20
TGA R/L4420BF02 D D 4.20
TGA R/L4150BF D D 1.50
3.5 2.5 3.9 0.2 12.70 4.76
0.250
2
❸
TGA R/L4165BF D D 1.65 0.175
TGA R/L4175BF D D 1.75 0.125
TGA R/L4185BF D D 1.85 0.075
TGA R/L4200BF D D 2.00
0 1TGA R/L4220BF D D 2.20
TGA R/L4230BF D D 2.30
TGA R/L4250BF D D 2.50
5.0 2.5 5.4
0.3
12.70 4.76 0 1 ❹
TGA R/L4265BF D D 2.65
TGA R/L4270BF D D 2.70
TGA R/L4280BF D D 2.80
TGA R/L4300BF D D 3.00
TGA R/L4320BF D D 3.20
TGA R/L4330BF D D 3.30
TGA R/L4350BF D D 3.50
TGA R/L4370BF D D 3.70
TGA R/L4390BF D D 3.90
TGA R/L4400BF D D 4.00
0.4
TGA R/L4410BF D D 4.10
TGA R/L4420BF D D 4.20
TGA R/L4430BF D D 4.30
TGA R/L4440BF D D 4.40
TGA R/L4450BF D D 4.50
■ General Features
To solve chip control problems, grooving inserts with
SumiTurn B-Groove (BF Type) chipbreakers have
been added to the TGA Type insert line-up.